3502-3K/[C (KDS)

PA3OEN 2

ANEKTPOOBOPYOOBAHUE

SECTION 2

ELECTRIC EQUIPMENT

2-1



3502-3KC (KDS)

2-2



3502-3K/[C (KDS)

Pasgen 2 3nektpoobopyaoBaHue
Section 2 Electric equipment

CopepxaHue
Contents
2.1 2502-10-2-04Crl1(SP)/
-05CrI1(SP) OnekTtpoobopygosaHve Electric equipment 2-4
2.2 2502-10-14-01CrI1(SP) OnekTpoobopynoBaHme Engine electric equip-
asurartens ment 2-9
2.3 2502-10-16Crl1(SP) AnektpoobopyaosaHne  PZHDG60OI heater electric
nogorpesaTens equipment
MmKa6o0ou 2-13
2.4 2502-10-17Cr(sP)/ YctaHoBka anektpoobo-  Frame electric equipment
-02Cl1(SP)  pyooBaHus Ha pame mounting 2-16
2.5 2501-10-5-02Crl1(SP) YctaHoBka anektpoobo-  Electric equipment
pydoBaHusi B KOHTENMHe-  mounting in the storage
pe AKB battery container 2-20
2.6 2501-10-111-03Crl(SP)  3nektpoobopynoBaHue  Front facing electric
nepegHen obnmnLUoBKK equipment 2-24
2.7 1102-10-13-01CrI1(SP) OnektpoobopynoBaHne  Cab roof electric equip-
KpbILK KabWHbI ment 2-26
2.8 1102-10-13-02Crl1(SP) OnektpoobopygoBaHne  Cab roof electric equip-
KpbILW KabWHBbI ment 2-30
2.9 1102-10-17-01CrI1(SP) AnekTpoobopyaosaHune Heater electric equip-
oTonuTens ment 2-34
2.10 1102-10-18-04Cri(spP) OnektpoobopynosaHne  Cab floor electric equip-
nosia kKabuHbl ment 2-36
2.11 1102-10-150CT1(SP) Bnok BbIknoyatenen Block of switches 2-38
2.12 1102-10-155CT1(SP) YcraHoBka anektpoobo-  Cab floor electric equip- .43
pygooBaHue nona kabvHel - ment mounting
2.13 1102-10-156CT1(SP) YcTtaHoBka 6510ka Bbl-
N . . 2-46
Knioyatenen Switch block mounting
2.14 1102-10-157-01CI(SP)  YctaHoBKa XryTa Harness mounting 2-48
2.15 1102-10-163-01Cl(SP)  LWuTok npubopos Instrument board 2-50
2.16 1102-10-165Crl1(SP)/
-01Cl(SP) LLnTok BbIKNtOYaTEnen Switch board 2-53
2.17 2502-10-169CT1(SP) YcTaHOBKa XryTa K KOH- Harness mounting to sto-
TenHepy AKB rage battery container 2-55
2.18 3501-10-18Cr1(SP) OnekTpoobopyaosaHune Fuel tank electric equip-
TonnueHoro 6aka ment 2-56
2.19 3501-10-198Cr1(SP) YcTtaHoBKka hapbl 3agHe-
ro xoga Backup lamp mounting 2-59
2.20 404-10-270Cr1(SP) YcTaHoBka dapsbl Headlight mounting 2-60
2.21 31 2505-10-103CT1(SP) Bnok ynpasneHus oTo- Heater control unit
nutensa 2-62
Bcero nuctos 64

Total pages



3502-3KAC (KDS)

B(eapwuanT)

[

N
TOINO

4

2502-10-2-01-20CB

17

PucyHok 2.1 3nekTtpoobopyanoBaHue
Figure 2.1 Electric equipment

2-4



3502-3K/[C (KDS)

2.1 2502-10-2-04CI/-05CI 3AnekTtpoobopynoBaHue
2502-10-2-04SP/-05SP Electric equipment
Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o03HaueHne HavumeHoBaHue venonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination yxﬂQ_ty ‘i?r unit
No ukaL] u | T
2.1 | 2502-10-2-04CTl1(SP) OnekTpoobopyao- Electric equipment*
BaHune* X X
2502-10-2-04-20CTI1 OnekTpoobopyno- Electric equipment
-20SP BaHue X
2502-10-2-05Crl1(SP) OnekTpoobopyao- Electric equipment**
BaHue** X X
2502-10-2-05-20CT1 OnekTpoobopyao- Electric equipment
-20SP BaHue X

MPUMEYAHUE *- Bxogut B 2502-10-2-04CI
**. BxoguT B 2502-10-2-05CI1
NOTE * - included into 2502-10-2-04SP
** _included into 2502-10-2-05SP

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtso Ha
nos. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHne vienonxenve
Pos. Designation Denomination y%.ljantlti per unit
No UKHL| U T
1 BuHT B.M6-6g9x12 Screw B.M6-6gx12
OCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4
2 LLanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4 4
3 | 310110 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4 4
31 0110-20 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
4 | 457372559503 CeeToBO3BpalLLla- Cat's eye
Tenb ®r1310E-0 FP310E-0
TY37.003.079-80 TU37.003.079-80 2 2 2
5 | 3501-10-198Crl1SP) YcTaHoBka dhapbl Backup lamp mount-
3agHero xoga ing 1 1
3501-10-198-20CrI1(SP)| YcTaHoBka dapbl Backup lamp mount-
3aflHero xoga ing 1
6 BonTt M8-6gx35 Bolt M8-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2 2
7 LLanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 45 | 45 | 45
8 | 310150 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 45 | 45
31 0150-20 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 45

2-5



3502-3KC (KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHune HanmeHoBaHve vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%&ljantltil/per unit
No ukHL| u | T

9 | 3501-10-18CIr1(SP) OnekTpoobopyao- Fuel tank electric

BaHWe TOMSIMBHOIO equipment

6aka 1
3501-10-18-10CT1(SP) | Onektpoobopyao- Fuel tank electric

BaHWe TOMSIMBHOIO equipment

6aka 1
3501-10-18-20CT1(SP) | Onektpoobopyao- Fuel tank electric

BaHWe TOMSIMBHOIO equipment

baka 1

10 | 700-40-6684-02 Mpoknaaka Gasket 3 3 3

11 | 700-41-2548 XOoMyTUK Clip 3 3 3

12 | 2502-10-151-45CrI1(SP)| NMposoa Wire 1 1

2502-10-151-45-20CTI1 Wire
-20SP | MNpoBop 1
13 | 2502-10-17-01Cl(SP) | YcTtaHoBKa anek- Electric equipment
TpoobopynoBaHus mounting on the
Ha pame* frame* 1
2502-10-17-01-10CIN | YcTaHoBKa anek- Electric equipment
-10SP | TpooGopyaoBaHus mounting on the
Ha pame* frame* 1
2502-10-17-01-20CIN | YcTaHOBKa anek- Electric equipment
-20SP | TpoobopyaoBaHus mounting on the
Ha pame* frame* 1
2502-10-17-02CT1(SP) | YcraHoBKa anek- Electric equipment
TpoobopynoBaHus mounting on the
Ha pame** frame** 1
2502-10-17-02-10CIN | YcTaHOBKa anek- Electric equipment
-10SP | TpooGopyaoBaHns mounting on the
Ha pame™* frame** 1
2502-10-17-02-20CI1 | YcTaHOBKa anek- Electric equipment
-20SP | TpoobopyaoBaHns mounting on the
Ha pame** frame** 1
14 | 2501-10-111-03Crl1(SP)| Onektpoobopyao- Front facing electric
BaHve nepeagHen equipment
ob6nnuoBKM 1
2501-10-111-03-10CI | SnekTtpoobopyno- Front facing electric
-10SP | BaHve nepeaHem equipment
ob6nnuoBKK 1
2501-10-111-03-20CIN | GnekTpoobopyno- Front facing electric
-20SP | BaHve nepeaHem equipment
obnnuoBKK 1
Papbl Headlights
FOCT P41.1-99 GOST P41.1-99
15 | 457332 4087 02 3131.3711 010 3131.3711 010 2
45 7332 4085 04 3136.3711 010 3136.3711 010 2
45 7332 4086 03 3137.3711 010 3137.3711 010 2

2-6




3502-3K/[C (KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHve vienonxenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%l_ljantltz/ per unit
No UkHL| u | T
16 | 700-40-5607 HakoHeuHuk Tip 7 7 7
17 | 700-40-6018 Onopa Support 2 2 2
18 | 46-10-637Cl1(SP) MpoBoa Wire 2 2
46-10-637-20CrI1(SP) MpoBoAa Wire 2
19 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2 2
20 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2 2
21 | 310210 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2 2
31 0210-20 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
22 Konbuo 14x12x4 Ring 14x12x4
OCT 38.05156-78 OST 38.05156-78 2 2 2
23 | 46-10-85 Onopa Support 2 2
46-10-85-20 Onopa Support 2
24 | 46-10-86 Onopa Support 2 2
46-10-86-20 Onopa Support 2
25 | 415119 XOMyTUK Clip 4 4 4
26 | 700-40-6684-06 MNpoknagka Gasket 4 4 4
27 Konopgka rHesgoBasi | Female connector
602602 602602
OCT 37.003.032-88 | OST 37.003.032-88 7 7 7
28 Bont M8-69x16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 27 | 27 | 27
29 | 404-10-270CT1(SP) YcTaHoBka gapbl Headlight mounting 5
404-10-270-10CI1(SP) | YcraHoBka dapsbl Headlight mounting 5
404-10-270-20CI(SP) | YctaHoBKka hapbl Headlight mounting 5
30 "anka M6 Nut M6
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 5 5 5
31 LWanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 5 5 5
32 | 310110 LWanba 6 Washer 6
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 5 5
31 0110-20 LWanba 6 Washer 6
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 5
33 | TT2501-10-8 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1
TT2501-10-8-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 1
34 | 457372 6077 doHapb oceelleHna | Number plate light
HOMEPHOro 3Haka
®r1-134b6 FP-134B
TY37.003.675-82 TU37.003.675-82 1 1 1
35 anka M8 Nut M8
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 28 | 28 | 28
36 | 46-10-113 CrepxeHb (coBme- | Stem (together with
CTHO C no3.8) position 8) 8 8
46-10-113-20 CtepxeHb Stem 8




3502-3KC (KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHune HanmeHoBaHve vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%&ljantltil/per unit
No ukHL| u | T

37 Batapesa 6CT-190A | Battery 6ST-190A

TY16-729.384-83 TU16-729.384-83
(oonyckaetca 3ame- | (replacement for
Ha Ha no3.46) pos.46 is allowed) 4 - -
BaTtapeu Heo6- Maintenance-free
cnyxuBaemble batteries
TY1924PK39209526 | TU1924RK3920952
T00-002-2003 6 TOO-002-2003
38 6CT-190AL3M 6ST-190AL3M 4
6CT-190AL3M, 6ST-190AL3M, ex-
3KCnopT port 4 4
39 | 46-10-113-01 CrtepxeHb (coBme- | Stem (together with
CTHO ¢ no3.21) position 21) 8 8
46-10-113-01-20 CtepxeHb Stem 8
40 | 46-10-118 YronbHuK Angle-piece 4 4
46-10-118-20 YronbHUK Angle-piece 4
41 | 1106-10-154CT1(SP) MpoBog Wire 2 2 2
42 Bont M8-6gx35 Bolt M8-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 8 8 8
43 | 312501-10-114Crl1(SP) | Masik npobnecko- Flashing beacon
BbIi 1 1
312501-10-114-20CIT | Magk npobnecko- Flashing beacon
-20SP | BbIni 1
44 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 1 1 1
45 BuHT BM6-6gx25 Screw BM6-6gx25
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 3 3 3
BaTtapeum Batteries
TY16-529.951-78 TU16-529.951-78
46 | 348127 3102 08 6CT-190TM 6CT-190TM
(monyckaetcs 3ame- | (replacement for
Ha Ha no3.37) pos.37 is allowed) 4
34 8127 3104 06 6CT-190TM akcnopt | 6CT-190TM export 4
34 8127 3106 04 6CT-190TM tponu- | 6CT-190TM tropics
KU 4
47 | 40 0218-02 Mpoknagka Gasket 4 4
40 0218-02-20 Mpoknagka Gasket 4

48 | 700-40-5606 HakoHeYHuK Tip 1 1 1
49 | 40 0445 3arnywka End plug 1 1 1
50 | 40 0446 3arnyLka End plug 1 1 1
51 | 3501-10-129-31CI1(SP)| MNposopg Wire 1 1

3501-10-129-31-20CI1
-20SP | MNpoBog Wire 1

2-8



3502-3KAC (KDS)

PucyHok 2.2 3dnektpoobopyaoBaHue aoBuratens

Figure 2.2 Engine electric equipment

2-9



3502-3KC (KDS)

2.2 2502-10-14-01CI 3nekTpoobopynoBaHue aABuraTens
2502-10-14-01SP Engine electric equipment

Ne

Kon-Bo Ha uc-
NnosiHeHune

puc. O6o3HayeHune HaumeHoBaHve
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
2.2,| 2502-10-14-01Cl(SP) | OnektpoobopyanoBa- | Engine electric
2.3 HWe aBuraTens equipment X
2502-10-14-01-20CN Onektpoobopynosa- | Engine electric
-20SP HWe gBuraTens equipment X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
UCMNoJiHeHne
nos. O603HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %J;Rt'ty per unit
No UKHL T
1 |401-10-1 YronsHuK Angle-piece 1 1
2 | 300252 anka M14x1,5 Nut M14x1.5
MOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 1
30 0252-20 anka M14x1,5 Nut M14x1.5
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 1
3 Wanba 16 OT Washer 16 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1
4 | 31 0250-01 Wanba 14x3 Washer 14x3 1
31 0250-01-20 Wanba 14x3 Washer 14x3 1
5 | 415119 XOMYTUK Clip 4 4
6 | 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknaaka Gasket 6 6
7 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-69x16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 5 5
8 "anka M8 Nut M8
OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 4
9 Wanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 5 5
10 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 5 5
11 | 2502-10-101Cr1(SP) Kryt Harness 1
2502-10-101-20Crl1(SP) | KryT Harness 1
12 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 8 8
13 | 700-41-2866 XOoMyTuK Clip 9 9
14 | 41 5090 XoMyTuK Clip 1 1
15 | 700-40-6684-07 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1
16 | 700-41-3310 XOoMyTuUK Clip 1 1
17 | 700-40-6684-03 Mpoknagka Gasket 3 3
18 | 700-41-3307 XOMyTUK Clip 2 2

2-10



3502-3KAC (KDS)

2502-10-14-01Cb

PucyHok 2.3 OnektpoobopyaoBaHue aoBuratens
Figure 2.3 Engine electric equipment

2-11



3502-3KC (KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyecTtso Ha
MCMOSHeHne

nos. O6o3HaueHve HavumeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?J_r]]tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 6 6
2 | 700-41-3188 XOMYTUK Clip 1 1
3 | 700-40-5607 HakoHeuHuK Tip 1 1
4 | 415090 XOoMyTuUK Clip 4 4
5 | 700-40-5606 HakoHeYHuK Tip 7 7
6 | 2001-10-110-30CrI1(SP) | MNMpoBoa Wire 1
2001-10-110-30-20Cn
-20SP | MpoBoa Wire 1
7 | 2502-10-151-14CrI1(SP) | MNMposoa Wire 1
2502-10-151-14-20CI
-20SP | MpoBoa Wire 1
8 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknaaka Gasket 8 8
9 | 700-41-2866 XOMYTUK Clip 9 9
10 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 5 5
11 Wanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 5 5
12 | 310150 Lan6a 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 5
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
NOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 5
13 | 700-40-6684-03 Mpoknaaka Gasket 3 3
14 | 700-41-3307 XOMyTUK Clip 1 1

2-12



3502-3KAC (KDS)

PucyHok 2.4 3nekTtpoobopyaoBaHue nogorpeBartens MKO600U
Figure 2.6 PHZD600I heater electric equipment

2-13



3502-3KC (KDS)

2.3 2502-10-16CIN 3AnekTtpoobopynoBaHue nogorpeBartensa MKO600U1
2502-10-16SP PHZD600I heater electric equipment
No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HayeHune HaumeHoBaHve vicnonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | T
2.4 | 2502-10-16CTl1(SP) Onektpoobopynosa- | PHZD600I heater
Hue nogorpesaTensa | electric equipment
MmKa600u X
2502-10-16-20CrI1(SP) | Onektpoobopynosa- | PHZD600I heater
Hue nogorpeBatensa | electric equipment
MKO600M X

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne venonxenme
Pos. Designation Denomination Q%?Ht'ty per unit
No ukHL | T
1 | 2502-10-7 Koxyx 3aluTHbIN Protective jacket 1 1
2 700-40-6684-05 Mpoknaaka Gasket 2 2
3 | 700-41-2866 XoMyTuK Clip 2 2
4 | 2001-10-110-26CrI1(SP) | NMposog 110 Wire 110 1 1
5 |310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4 4
6 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
7 BonTt M8-6gx16 Bolt M6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7798-70 2 2
8 Bont M8-6gx25 Bolt M8-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2
9 | 700-40-6736 Konbuo Ring 2 2
10 | 700-40-5607 HakoHeYHuK Tip 4 4
11 Konnayok 3awutHen | High voltage wires
NPoOBOJOB BbICOKOro | protective cap
HanpsPKeHns
130-370-7148b 130-370-7148B
TY38.105.1895-89 TU 38.1051895-89 2 2
12 | 312505-10-107CrI1(SP) | Nposoa BH Wire BH 1 1
13 | 457376 6101 HakoHeuHuk cBeyHou | Spark plug tip with
c nomexonogaeute- | interference sup-
nem C3110-370700 | presser
TY37.003.658-75 SE 110-3707 000 1 1
14 | 2502-10-160CI(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
15 BuHT BM3-6g%x 16 Screw VM3-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 2 2

2-14



3502-3K/[C (KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne KonnyecTtso Ha
’ WCMOSNHEHne

nos. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Stity per unit
No ukHL | T
16 LLlanta 3 Washer 3

OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2
17 | 31 0020 Lanba 3 Washer 3

rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2 2

2-15



3502-3KIC (KDS)

B(BapuanT)

2502-10-17-01Cn/-~02CN

PucyHok 2.5 YcTaHOBKa aneKTpoobopyaoBaHMA Ha pame
Figure 2.5 Electric equipment mounting on the frame

2-16



3502-3K/[C (KDS)

2.4 2502-10-17CM/-02CIM YcTaHOBKa 3neKTpoobopyaoBaHUA Ha pame
2502-10-17SP/-02SP Electric equipment mounting on the frame

Ne Kon-Bo Ha ucnon-
puc. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHve Hexne
Fig. Designation Denomination yx;$4yqfrunn
No T
UKHL| U
2.5 | 2502-10-17CrI1(SP) YcTaHoBKa anek- Electric equipment
TpoobopyaoBaHus mounting on the
Ha pame* frame* X X
2502-10-17-20Crl1(SP) | YcTtaHoBKa anek- Electric equipment
TpoobopynoBaHus mounting on the
Ha pame frame X
2502-10-17-02CrI1(SP) | YcTtaHoBKa anek- Electric equipment
TpoobopynoBaHus mounting on the
Ha pame** frame** X X
2502-10-17-02-20CIN YcTaHoBKa anek- Electric equipment
-20SP TpoobopyaoBaHus mounting on the
Ha pame frame X
NMPUMEYAHUE * - Bxogut B 2502-10-17CI
** . gxoguT B 2502-10-17-02CN
NOTE * - included into 2502-10-17SP
** - included into 2502-10-17-02SP
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination y§ﬁann§;perunn
No T
UKHL| U
1 | 2501-10-5-02Cl(SP) | YcTaHoBKa anek- Electric equipment
TpoobopynoBaHua B | mounting in the sto-
koHTenHep AKB rage batteries con-
tainer 1
2501-10-5-02-10CI1 YcTaHoBKa anek- Electric equipment
-10SP TpoobopygoBaHua B | mounting in the sto-
koHTenHep AKB rage batteries con-
tainer 1
2501-10-5-02-20CTI1 YcTaHoBKa anek- Electric equipment
-20SP TpoobopygoBaHua B | mounting in the sto-
koHTenHep AKB rage batteries con-
tainer 1
2 | 1106-10-125-01Cl1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1 1 -
3 ]415119 XOMyTuUK Clip 5 5 5
4 | 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 9 9 4
5 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-69x16 20% | 29* | 24*
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 27*%| 27*%| 22**
6 LWanba 8T Washer 8T 20% | 29* | 24*
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 27**| 27*%| 22**

2-17




3502-3KC (KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyectBo Ha
NUCronHeHne

nos. O6o3HaveHune HanmeHoBaHve
Pos. Designation Denomination ygﬁamniperunn
No ukHL| u | T
7 |310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8 20* | 29*
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 27**| 27**
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8 24*
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 22%*
8 | 700-40-6682 Konbuo Ring 1 1 1
9 | 415090 XOMYTUK Clip 4 4 1
10 | 700-40-6682 Konbuo Ring 1 1 1
11 | 2502-10-151-32CrI1(SP)| NMposoa Wire 1 1
2502-10-151-32-20CTI1
-20SP | lNpoeog Wire 1
12 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknaaka Gasket 8 8 8
13 | 700-41-3179 XOoMyTUK Clip 4 4 4
14 | 700-41-2866 XOoMyTuUK Clip 4 4 4
15 | 2502-10-16CI1(SP) OnekTpoobopyao- PZHD600I heater
BaHue MKO600U electric equipment 1
2502-10-16-10CrI1(SP) | Snektpoobopyno- PZHDG600I heater
BaHWe nogorpeea- electric equipment
Tensa MKO600U 1 -
16 | 2502-10-14Crl1(SP) Onektpoobopyno- Engine electric
BaHve asuratens® equipment* 1 1
2502-10-14-20CT1(SP) | Onektpoobopyao- Engine electric
BaHWe ABuUratens equipment 1
2502-10-14-01CrI1(SP) | GnekTpoobopyno- Engine electric
BaHuWe gpuratens™™ | equipment** 1 1
2502-10-14-01-20CIN | Onektpoobopyao- Engine electric
-20SP BaHWe Asuratend equipment 1
17 | 700-40-6018 Onopa Support 2 2 2
18 | 46-10-86 Onopa Support 2 2
46-10-86-20 Onopa Support 2
19 Konbuo 14x12x4 Ring 14x12x4
OCT 38.05156-78 OCT 38.05156-78 2 2 2
20 Marka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2 2
21 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
rOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2 2
22 | 310210 Wanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2 2
31 0210-20 Wanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
23 | 46-10-85 Onopa Support 2 2
46-10-85-20 Onopa Support 2
24 | 46-10-637CI(SP) Mposoa Wire 2 2
46-10-637-20CT1(SP) | MNMposoa Wire 2
25 | 700-40-5607 HakoHeYHuK Tip 4 4 4
26 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 2 2 2

2-18




3502-3K/[C (KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o03HaueHve HavumeHoBaHue vicnorHeHne
ﬁis. Designation Denomination yiﬁanna;peruT:
UKHL| U
27 | 457373 9003 06 Konopaka rHesgoBas | Female connector
602602 602602
OCT37.003.032-88 | OST 37.003.032-88 2 2 2
Papbl Headlights
FTOCT P41.1-99 GOST P41.1-99
28 | 457332 4087 02 3131.3711 010 3131.3711 010 2
45 7332 4085 04 3136.3711 010 3136.3711 010 2
45 7332 4086 03 3137.3711 010 3137.3711 010 2
29 | 2501-10-119CT1(SP) MNpoBoa Wire 1 1
2501-10-119-20CrI1(SP)| NMpoeoa Wire 1
30 | 700-40-6684-07 MNpoknagka Gasket 6 6 6
31 | 700-41-3310 XOMYTUK Clip 6 6 6
32 | 2501-10-115CT1(SP) HKryT** Harness** 1 1
2501-10-115-20CT1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
2501-10-115-01CrI1(SP)| XKryt* Harness* 1 1
2501-10-115-01-20CTI1
-20SP | Kryt Harness 1
33 | 2702-10-167CI1 (SP) MpoBog Wire 1 1
2702-10-167-20CI(SP)| NMpoBoa Wire 1
34 | 280320 bont Bolt
M12x1,25-69x20 M12x1.25-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2 2
28 0320-20 bont Bolt
M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1.25-6gx20
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 2
35 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2 2
36 | 310210 LLanda 12x2 Washer 12x2
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2 2
31 0210-20 LLanda 12x2 Washer 12x2
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
37 | 700-40-6736 Konbuo* Ring* 1 1 1
38 | 2501-10-28 KoxXyx 3aLlUTHbIN* Protective jacket* 1 1
2501-10-28-20 KoXyX 3aLlUTHbIN Protective jacket 1
39 | 700-40-5606 HakoHeYHuK Tip 1 1 1
40 | 40 0446 3arnywka End plug 2 2 2
41 | TT2501-10-9 LWanba Washer 1 1
TT2501-10-9-20 LWanba Washer 1

2-19



3502-3KAC (KDS)

NN
N0

PucyHok 2.6 YcTaHOBKa anekTpoob6opyaoBaHusa B KoHTenHepe AKB
Figure 2.6 Electric equipment mounting in the storage batteries container

2-20



3502-3K/[C (KDS)

2.5 2501-10-5-02CIl YcTtaHOBKa anekTpoob6opynoBaHus B KoHTenHep AKB
2501-10-5-02SP Electric equipment mounting in the storage batteries

container
No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaveHve HavumeHoBaHue vicnorHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination yXﬂQ-ty ‘i?r unit
No T
UKHL| U
2.6 | 2501-10-5-02CTl1(SP) YcTaHoBKa anek- Electric equipment
TpoobopygoBaHusa B | mounting in the sto-
KoHTenHepe AKB rage batteries con-
tainer X X
2501-10-5-02-20CTI1 YcTaHoBKa anek- Electric equipment
-20SP TpoobopynoBaHua B | mounting in the sto-
KoHTenHepe AKB rage batteries con-
tainer X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
UCMNoJiHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y%.ljantlt{/ per unit
No ukHL| u | T
1 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 1 1 1
2 anika M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 1 1 1
3 Wanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1 1
4 | 310210 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
roCcT11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1 1
31 0210-20 LWanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
roCT11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1
5 | 46-10-85 Onopa Support 1 1
46-10-85-20 Onopa Support 1
6 | 40-10-86 Onopa Support 1 1
46-10-86-20 Onopa Support 1
7 | 700-40-6018 Onopa Support 1 1 1
Papbl Headlights
FOCT P41.1-99 GOST P41.1-99
8 | 4573324087 02 3131.3711 010 3131.3711 010 1
45 7332 4085 04 3136.3711 010 3136.3711 010 1
45 7332 4086 03 3137.3711 010 3137.3711 010 1
9 | 415045 XOMyTuUK Clip 2 2 2
10 | 700-40-6684-08 MNpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2
11 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-69x16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 7 7 7
12 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 12 | 12 | 12

2-21




3502-3KC (KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%&ljantltil/per unit
No UKHL| u | T

13 | 310150 LLlanta 8 Washer 8

FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 12 | 12
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
NOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 12
14 | 2501-10-129-30CT1(SP)| Mpoeopg Wire 1 1
2501-10-129-30-20CTI1
-20SP | MNpoBog Wire 1

15 | 1106-10-155-15CT1(SP)| Mpoeog Wire 1 1 1

16 | 700-40-6684-05 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1

17 | 700-41-2866 XOMYTUK Clip 3 3 3

18 | 1106-10-155-06CTI1(SP)| Mpoeopg Wire 1 1 1

19 | 58-41-2006-03 XOoMyTUK Clip 1 1 1

20 | 700-40-6684-02 Mpoknagka Gasket 3 3 3

21 | 700-41-3187 XOMYTUK Clip 2 2 2

22 | 1106-10-155-02Cl1(SP)| MNposoa Wire 1 1 1

23 | 2501-10-173-02CI(SP)| XKryT Harness 1 1

2501-10-173-02-20CI1
-20SP | Kryt Harness 1
24 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2
25 | 312505-10-116Cr1(SP) | MNMpoBoa Wire 1 1
312502-10-116-20CTI1
-20SP | MNpoeog Wire 1
26 ["arika M8 Nut M8
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 4 4
27 BonTt M8-6gx25 Bolt M8-6gx25
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 5 5 5
28 | 2501-10-171-01Cl1(SP)| MaHenb Panel 1
2501-10-171-01-10CTI1
-10SP | MNaHenb Panel 1
2501-10-171-01-20CTI1
-20SP | MNaHenb Panel 1

29 | 1106-10-155-14Cl1(SP)| MNMposoa Wire 1 1 1
30 | 700-40-6682 Konbuo Ring 1 1 1
31 | 700-40-6684-01 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
32 | 700-41-3185 XOMyTUK Clip 1 1 1
33 | 457373 9003 06 Konopgka rHe3goBass | Female connector

602602 602602

OCT 37.003.032-88 | OST 37.003.032-88 1 1 1
34 | 280320 bonTt Bolt

M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1.25-6gx20

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1 1

28 0320-20 bont Bolt

M12x1,25-6gx20 M12x1.25-6gx20

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1
35 LWanba 12 OT Washer 12 OT

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1 1

2-22




3502-3K/[C (KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtso Ha
y UCMONHEHne
nos. O60o3Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%l_]Jantiti// per unit
No T
UKHL| U
36 | 310210 LLanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
MoCT11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1 1
31 0210-20 LLanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
MOCT11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1
37 | 2702-10-167-01Cl1(SP)| MNMposoa Wire 1 1
2702-10-167-01-20CTI1
-20SP | lNposofg Wire 1

2-23




3502-3KAC (KDS)

PucyHok 2.7 3OnekTpoob6opyanoBaHue nepegHen o6IMLOBKU
Figure 2.7 Front facing electric equipment

2-24



3502-3K/[C (KDS)

2.6 2501-10-111-03CIN1 3nekTpoobopyaoBaHMe nepeaHen 06NMLOBKU

2501-10-111-03SP Front facing electric equipment

Kon-Bo Ha unc-

p’l\/lIC. O6o3HayeHne HavumeHoBaHue rlonHexne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No ukHL | T
2.7 | 2501-10-111-03CrI1(SP) | AOnektpoobopynoea- | Front facing electric
HVWe nepegHewn 06- equipment
NNLLOBKM X
2501-10-111-03-20CIN | GnekTpoobopynosa- | Front facing electric
-20SP | HMe nepeaHen 06- equipment
NNLIOBKM X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HavmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u;;tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 700-40-6684-07 Mpoknaaka Gasket 8 8
2 | 700-41-3310 XOoMyTuK Clip 8 8
3 | 2501-10-112Cr1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
4 | 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknaaka Gasket 10 10
5 |415119 XoMyTuK Clip 10 10
6 | 3506-10-170-01CI1(SP) | XKryT Harness 1 1
7 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 20 20
8 Wanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 20 20
9 |310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 20 20
10 | 2501-10-129-22CT1(SP) | Npoeog Wire 1 1
CurHanbl 3ByKOBbI€ Audible signals
6e3pynopHbIe without horn
TY37.003.688-75 TU37.003.688-75
11 | 457374 2176 09 C314 S314 1
45 7374 2177 08 C314-5 S314-E 1
12 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 1 1

2-25



3502-3KAC (KDS)

WD
== —
é.__ &
(=
s = =
~
o o~
@0
o™~
th NN
«©
® /
- 1 @0 }k?m’r =
o [t - - -
o E. n L7 ‘ s o |
- E: «© Qmn -
{ - |
- @ m= < \ Qm !
g ™N N T o w =] : R |
: 3 [
© i o -
g Eln —
@n i >
‘ . [ 7
N @ Ul
< -
S e @
® e =
- - ]

=33
-
™35

PucyHok 2.8 3nekTtpoobopyaoBaHue KpbIlK KaOUHbI
Figure 2.8 Cab roof electric equipment

2-26



3502-3K/[C (KDS)

2.7 1102-10-13-01CIM* 3nekTpoobopynoBaHUe KpbIlK KAaOUHbI
1102-10-13-01SP* Cab roof electric equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha ucnorn-
puc. O6o3HaueHve HavmeHoBaHue Henme
Fig. Designation Denomination yXﬂQ-ty ‘i?r unit
No UKHL| u | T
2.8 | 1102-10-13-01Cl1(SP) | Gnektpoobopyno- Cab roof electric
BaHMe Kpbiwn kabu- | equipment
Hbl X
1102-10-13-01-10CTI1 OnekTpoobopyno- Cab roof electric
-10SP BaHMe Kpbiwn kabu- | equipment
Hbl X
1102-10-13-01-20CTI1 Onektpoobopyno- Cab roof electric
-20SP BaHMe Kpbiwn kabu- | equipment
Hbl X
NMPUMEYAHUE * - Ha TpaKTope yCTaHOBMEeHbl BeHTUNATOPbI KAOUHbI
NOTE * - cab fans are installed in the tractor
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3Ha4eHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Qd.lJamlt{/ per unit
No ukHL| u | T
1 | 700-40-6736 Konbuo Ring 4 4 4
2 | 700-40-6684-02 MNpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
3 | 700-41-3187 XOMYTUK Clip 1 1 1
4 Bont M8-69x16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3 3 3
5 LWan6a 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 3 3
6 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8 3 3
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8 3
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
7 | 1102-10-22 KpOHLITENH Bracket 1 1
1102-10-22-20 KpOHLITENH Bracket 1
8 | 700-40-6684-05 Mpoknagka Gasket 21 | 21 | 21
9 | 4573731694 brok npegoxpaHu- Fuse block
Tenewn 41.3722.00-09
41.3722.00-09 1 1 1
10 | 1102-10-184-03CI1(SP)| NMpoBoAa Wire 1 1
1102-10-184-03-20CT1
-20SP | MNpoeoa Wire 1
11 | 1102-10-184-02CrI1(SP)| NMpoBoa Wire 1 1
1102-10-184-02-20CT1
-20SP | MNpoBog Wire 1

2-27




3502-3KC (KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHune HanmeHoBaHve vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%&ljantltil/per unit
No T

UKHL| U
12 BuHT B.M6-6g%12 Screw B.M6-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 7 7 7
13 anka M6 Nut M6
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2 2
14 LWanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 13 | 13 | 13
BonTt M6-6gx16 Bolt M6-6gx16
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 1 1 1
15 | 310110 LWanba 6 Washer 6
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 11 | 11
31 0110-20 LLlan6a 6 Washer 6
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 11
16 | 1102-10-166CI1(SP) KryT Harness 1 1
1102-10-166-20CI1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
17 | 1102-10-165Cr1(SP) LnTok BeikntovaTe- | Switch board
neu 1 1 1

18 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2

19 | 700-40-6695 KonbLo Ring 11 | 11 | 11

20 | 1102-10-135CrI1(sP) Kryt Harness 1 1

1102-10-135-20CT1(SP)| XryT Harness 1

21 | 1102-10-183CIrI1(SP) Ckoba Cramp 1 1

1102-10-183-20CI1(SP)| Ckoba Cramp 1
22 BuHT B.M6-6g%x22 Screw B.M6-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 2 2 2
23 CBeTunbHWK aBTo- Motor transport
TPaHCMNOPTHbI lamp
CUEY453754.009-01| SI- EU453754.009-01
TY-4573-029- TU-4573-029-
25616989-2004 25616989-2004 1 1 1
Konopgka rHesgoBasi | Female connector
602606 602606
OCT37.003.032-88 | OST37.003.032-88 4 4 4
24 MpenoxpaHnTens Fuse
10A 352.3722 10A 352.3722
TY37.469.013-95 TU37.469.013-95 12 | 12 | 12
25 | 404-10-180-51Cl1(SP) | MNposoa Wire 4 4
404-10-180-51-20Cr1
-20SP MpoBog Wire 4
26 MaHenb coeguHn- Connection panel
TenbHas
14.3723.000 14.3723.000
TY37.003.1358-93 TU37.003.1358-93 1 1 1
27 Konopgka rHesgosasi | Female connector
6026023 602623
OCT37.003.032-88 | OST37.003.032-88 5 5 5
28 | 400195 Konnayok (B3ameH Cap
nos.29) (instead of pos. 29) 3 3 3

2-28




3502-3K/[C (KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HavumeHoBaHue vicnorHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%l_ljantltz/ per unit
No UkHL| u | T
29 | 700-40-5607 HakoHeuHuk (B3ameH | Tip

nos. 28) (instead of pos. 28) 3 3 3
30 | 415045 XOMyTUK Clip 2 2 2
31 | 700-40-6684-08 MNpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2
32 Cuctema akyctude- | Automobile acoustic

ckast aBToMoOunb- system

Haa AY3a AC-1352 | YAUZa AC-1352

TY658-019- TU658-019-

53906226-2003 53906226-2003 2 2 2
33 Knunca Clip 8 8 8
34 BuWHT camoHape- Self-tapping screw

3aroLwmmn 8 8 8
35 CeTka 3awmTHas Protection grid 2 2 2
36 | 1102-10-136CT1(SP) MpoBoa Wire 1 1

1102-10-136-20CT1(SP)| MNMposoAa Wire 1

37 lNpenoxpaHutens Fuse

30A 356.3722 30A 356.3722

TY37.469.013-95 TU37.469.013-95 12 | 12 | 12

2-29



3502-3K[C (KDS)

OO~
NN =

23
24

3

19
22
salOUDe DODARG T
LS

£ az o

12
8
12

8
8
1
5
6
7

1 10 9

S

°
o
N

1

8 13 14 8 12

|

LT e tnd

5]
bk

"

PSFnw

NMTNW »

S
N

L —
a===g

PucyHok 2.9 OnekTtpoob6opyaoBaHUe KpbIKU KabWHbI
Figure 2.9 Cab roof electric equipment

2-30



3502-3K/[C (KDS)

2.8 1102-10-13-02CIMT* 3nekTpoobopyanoBaHUe KpbIlK KAaOUHbI
1102-10-13-02SP* Cab roof electric equipment

Ne Kon-Bo Ha ucnon-
puc. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHve Hexne
Fig. Designation Denomination yxﬂQ_ty F;?r unit
No ukaL] u | T
2.9 | 1102-10-13-02CIr1(sSP) | Gnektpoobopyno- Cab roof electric
BaHMe Kpbiwun kabu- | equipment
Hbl X
1102-10-13-02-10CT1 OnekTpoobopyao- Cab roof electric
-10SP BaHMe Kpbiwn kabu- | equipment
Hbl X
1102-10-13-02-20CT1 OnekTpoobopyao- Cab roof electric
-20SP BaHMe Kpbiwn kabu- | equipment
Hbl X
NMPUMEYAHUE *- Ha Tpakrope yCTaHOBIEH KOHAULIMOHEP.
NOTE * - Conditioner is mounted in the tractor
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuuecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonxenmne
Pos. Designation Denomination y%.ljantlti per unit
No UKHL| U T
1 | 700-40-6736 Konbuo Ring 4 4 4
2 | 700-40-6684-02 MNpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
3 | 700-41-3187 XOMyTHK Clip 11 | 11 | 11
4 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-69x16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3 3 3
5 LWan6a 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 3 3
6 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8 3 3
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8 3
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78
7 | 1102-10-22 KpOHLITENH Bracket 1 1 1
8 | 700-40-6684-05 Mpoknagka Gasket 21 | 21 | 21
9 | 1102-10-166-01CI1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1 1
1102-10-166-01-20Cr1
-20SP | Kryt Harness 1
10 | 1102-10-165-01CI1(SP)| WuTok BbikntoyaTe- | Switch panel
nen 1 1 1
11 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2
12 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 7 7 7

2-31




3502-3KC (KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHune HanmeHoBaHve vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%&ljantltil/per unit
No T

UKHL| U
13 | 1102-10-135Cl1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
1102-10-135-20CTI1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
14 | 1102-10-183Cr1(SP) Ckoba Cramp 1 1
1102-10-183-20CrI1(SP)| Ckoba Cramp 1
15 BuHT B.M6-6g%22 Screw B.M6-6gx22
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 2 2 2
16 LWanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 13 | 13 | 13
17 | 310110 Lan6a 6 Washer 6
rOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78 13 | 13
31 0110-20 Lanba 6 Washer 6
rOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78 13
18 CBeTunbHWK aBTo- Motor transport
TPaHCMNOPTHbIN lamp
TY4573-014- TU4573-014-
25616989-01 25616989-01 1 1 1

19 Konogka rHesgoBas | Female receptacle

602606 602606

OCI137.003.032-88 | OSP37.003.032-88 2 2 2
20 | 404-10-180-51Cl1(SP) | Nposoa Wire 4 4

404-10-180-51-20CI1
-20SP MpoBoa Wire 4

21 Bont B.M6-6gx12 Bolt B.M6-6gx12

FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 7 7 7
22 Konogka rHesgoBas | Female receptacle

6026023 6026023

0OCI37.003.032-88 | OSP37.003.032-88 5 5 5
23 | 40 0195 Konnayok (B3ameH Cap (instead of pos.

nos. 24) 24) 3 3 3

24 | 700-40-5607 HakoHeu4Huk (B3a- Tip (instead of pos.

MeH no3. 23) 23) 3 3 3

25 | 415045 XoMyTuK Clip 2 2 2

26 | 700-40-6684-08 Mpoknagka Gasket 2 2 2

27 Cuctema akyctude- | Automobile acoustic

ckasi aBToMObUNb- system

Hag AY3a AC-1352 | YAUZa AC-1352

TY658-019- TU658-019-

53906226-2003 53906226-2003 2 2 2

28 Knunca Clip 8 8 8

29 BUHT camoHape- Self-tapping screw 8 8 8

3aoLwmmn

30 CeTKa 3awwmuTHas Protective grid 2 2 2
31 | 1102-10-136Cr1(SP) MpoBog Wire 1 1

1102-10-136-20CTI1(SP)| MpoBoa Wire 1

32 Bnok npegoxpaHu- Fuse block 1 1 1

Tenen 413722.00-09 | 413722.00-09
TY37.469.027-98 TU37.469.027-98

2-32




3502-3K/[C (KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
UCTOSHEeHWe
nos. O6o03HaueHve HavumeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%l_ljantltz/ per unit
No T
UKHL| U
33 | 1102-10-184-03Cl1(SP)| MNMposoa Wire 1 1
1102-10-184-03-20CT1 1
-20SP | lNposog Wire
34 | 1102-10-184-02Cl1(SP)| MNMposoa Wire 1 1
1102-10-184-02-20CT1 1
-20SP | lNpoBog Wire
35 Mankn M6 Nuts M6
MOCT5915-70 GOST5915-70 2 2 2
MpenoxpaHuTenu Fuses
TY37.469.013-95 TU37.469.013-95
36 30A 356.3722 30A 356.3722 1 1 1
37 10A 352.3722 10A 352.3722 12 | 12 | 12

2-33



3502-3KAC (KDS)

NW

PucyHok 2.10 dnekrtpoobopyaoBaHue oTonuTens
Figure 2.10 Heater electric equipment

2-34



3502-3K/[C (KDS)

2.9 1102-10-17-01CIN 3SnekTtpoobopynoBaHue oTonUTens

1102-10-17-01SP Heater electric equipment

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaueHne HavumeHoBaHue vicnonheHne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(j.tly per unit
No UKHL | T
2.10| 1101-20-17-01Cl1(SP) | OnektpoobopyaoBa- | Heater electric
HWe oTonNuTens equipment X X
MPUMEYAHUE * - u3 komnnekta otonutensa Airtronic D2
NOTE * - from Airtronic D2 heater complete set
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Htity per unit
No UKHL T
1 | 1102-10-142-02CT1(SP) | XKryT Harness 1 1
2 | 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1
3 | 415119 XOMYTUK Clip 1 1
4 Wypyn 2-3x25* Wood screw 2-3x25*
FOCT 1144-80 GOST 1144-80 1 1
5 MuHu-perynsatop* Mini-regulator* 1 1
6 Konoaka* Shoe* 1 1

2-35



3502-3KAC (KDS)

E}—H / i e

PucyHok 2.11 3nekTpoobopyaoBaHue nona KabuHbl
Figure 2.11 Cab floor electric equipment

2-36



3502-3K/[C (KDS)

2.10 1102-10-18-04CIl1 3nekTpoobopyaoBaHMe nora KabuHbI

1102-10-18-04SP Cab floor electric equipment

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHve vienonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination yxﬂQ_ty ‘i?r unit
No T
UKHL| U
2.11| 1102-10-18-04CrI1(SP) | Onektpoobopyao- Cab floor electric
BaHuWe nona kabuHbl | equipment X X
1102-10-18-04-20CT1 OnekTpoobopyao- Cab floor electric
-20SP BaHWe nona kabuHbl | equipment X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
UCMNoJiHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination ygﬁant'til/ per unit
No T
UKHL| U
1 | 1102-10-156CrI1(SP) YcTtaHoBka 6rnoka Switch unit mount-
BbIKIoYaTenemn ing 1
1102-10-156-10Cl1(SP)| YcTaHoBKa 6noka Switch unit mount-
BbIKINtoYaTenen ing 1
1102-10-156-20CrI1(SP)| YcTaHoBKka 6rioka Switch unit mount-
BbIKMoYaTenemn ing 1
2 | 1102-10-163-01Cl1(SP)| WuTok npnbopos Instrument board 1
1102-10-163-01-10CT1
-10SP | lWunTtok npubopoe. Instrument board 1
1102-10-163-01-20Cr1
-20SP | WuTtok npnbopos Instrument board 1
3 ] 1102-10-155CI1 (SP) | YcTtaHoBKa anek- Cab floor electric
TpoobopyaoBaHus equipment mounting
nona kabuHbl 1
1102-10-155-10Crl1(SP)| YcTaHoBKa anek- Cab floor electric
TpoobopyaoBaHus equipment mounting
nona kabuHbl 1
1102-10-155-20Crl1(SP)| YcTaHoBKa anek- Cab floor electric
TpoobopynoBaHus equipment mounting
nona kabuHbl 1
4 | 1102-10-157-01Cl1(SP)| YcTaHoBka xryTa Harness mounting 1 1
1102-10-157-01-20CTI1
-20SP | YcTtaHoBKa XryTa Harness mounting 1
5 | 1102-10-17-01Cl1(SP) | Onektpoobopyno- Heater electric
BaHWe oTonutens equipment 1 1
6 | 2502-10-169Crl1(SP) YcTaHoBKa XryTta K Harness mounting
koHTenHepy AKB to storage battery
container 1 1
2502-10-169-20Crl1(SP)| YcTaHoBKa XryTta K Harness mounting
koHTenHepy AKB to storage battery
container 1

2-37



3502-3KAC (KDS)

28

27

32

\

e

29 3r 29 31

Ay

N

=

|
©//// \

WA AN A .

e, 00000000

bd

=

0N
—

Al

(=
OO ™

rt

@ o
0o
OO~
T
(@
—
11}
/l
@0
) R \
wnTm ~N

PucyHok 2.12 bBnok Bbikno4artenemn
Figure 2.12 Block of switches

2-38

1T




3502-3K/[C (KDS)

2.11 1102-10-150CI1 Bnok Bbikn4aTeneun
1102-10-150SP Block of switches
No Kon-Bo Ha ncnon-
puc. O6o3HaveHve HaumeHoBaHve Henne
Fig. Designation Denomination yXﬂQ-ty ‘i?r unit
No T
UKHL| U
2.12| 1106-10-150CrI1(SP) Bnok BbiknoyaTe-
nen Switch unit X
1106-10-150-10CrI1(SP) | Bnok BbIknoyaTte-
nemn Switch unit X
1106-10-150-20Cl1(SP) | bnok Bbiknto4aTe-
nemn Switch unit X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuuectBo Ha
nos. O6o03HaueHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl_ljamlt{/ per unit
No T
UKHL| U
1 | 1102-10-149Cl1(SP) MnaTta Circuit board 1 1
1102-10-149-20CrI1(SP)| NnaTa Circuit board 1
2 | 312001-10-109-
-05CrI(SP) MpoBoa Wire 1 1
312001-10-109-
-05-20CT1(SP)| MNMposoa Wire 1
3 | 310110 LWanba 6 Washer 6
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 7 7
31 0110-20 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 7
4 LWan6a 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 9 9 9
5 BuHT B.M6-6g%x12 Screw B.M6-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 5 5 5
KoHTakTOpbI Contactors
TY37.003.573-74 TU37.003.573-74
6 | 4573736001 KoHTakTop Contactor
KT 127-Y-XI1 KT 127-U-KHL 1
45 7373 6002 KoHntaktop KT 127-3 | Contactor KT 127-E 1
45 7373 6003 KoHTtaktop KT 127-T | Contactor KT 127-T 1
7 BuHT B.M4-6gx12 Screw B.M4-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 2 2 2
8 Manka M4 Nut M4
FOCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 3 3 3

2-39




3502-3KC (KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

Ne

KonuyectBo Ha

NCcnoriHeHne

nos. O603HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%&ljantltil/per unit
No UKHL| u | T
9 LLlanba 4 Washer 4
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 3 3
10 | 31 0050 LLlanta 4 Washer 4
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 3 3
31 0050-20 LLlanba 4 Washer 4
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 3
11 BuHT B.M6-6g%x22 Screw B.M6-6gx22
OCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 2 2 2
12 ["anka M6 Nut M6
OCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 4 4 4
13 | 700-40-6684-03 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
14 | 700-41-3307 XOMYTUK Clip 1 1 1
15 BonTt M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16
OCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1 1 1
16 Lanba 8T Washer 8T
OCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1 1
17 | 310150 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1 1
31 0150-20 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1
18 BuHT B.M4-6gx16 Screw B.M4-6gx 16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 1 1 1
19 | 1102-10-151CrI1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
1102-10-151-20CI1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
20 | 457374 8383 Pene 901.3747 Relay 901.3747
TY37.003.1418-94 TU37.003.1418-94 4 4 4
21 | 457373 3062 Bbikntoyartenb
KHOMOMYHbIN Button switch
11.3704.000-01 11.3704.000-01
TY37.003.710-80 TU37.003.710-80 1 1 1
BeikntoyaTenu Starter and devic-
cTaprepa es switches
M npubopos TU37.003.529-77
TY37.003.529-77
22 | 457373 4267 BbikntoyaTtenb
BK353 Switch BK353 1
45 7373 4268 Bbikntoyartenb
BK3533 Switch BK353E 1
45 7373 4269 Bbikntoyartenb
BK353T Switch BK353T 1
23 ["anka 157.000 Nut 157.000 1 1 1
24 | 457373 1529 MpenoxpaHuTenb Fuse 30A 352.3722
30A 352.3722 3 3 3
25 | 4573731694 Bnok npegoxpaHu- Fuses lock
Tenen 41.3722 41.3722
TY 37.469.027-98 TU 37.469.027-98 1 1 1

2-40




3502-3K/[C (KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtso Ha
nos. O60o3Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHne vicnonxenve
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%l_ljantltz/ per unit
No ki u | T
26 | 1102-10-111-01Cl1(SP)| MaHenb Panel 1 1
1102-10-111-01-20Cn
-20SP | MNaHenb Panel 1
27 | 420333 Tabnuyka Plate 1 1
420333-20 Tabnuyka Plate 1
28 PoseTka witencenb- | Socket
Haga MNC-500 PS-500 1 1 1
MNpenoxpaHutenu Fuses
TY 37.469.013-95 TU 37.469.013-95
29 | 457373 1525 lNpenoxpaHuTtenb Fuse 10A 352.3722
10A 352.3722 9 9 9
30 | 457373 1527 lNpepoxpaHntens Fuse 20A 354.3722
20A 354.3722 1 1 1
Bnoku 3awmnThl Protection unit
TY16-522.001-82 TU16-522.001-82
31 | 34 2443 0021 Bnok 3awmTsl Protection unit
B3-30,¥YXJ13,30B BZ-30,UKHL3,30B 1
Bnok 3awmnTsl Protection unit
B3-30,YXJ13,30B BZ-30,UKHL3,30B
aKcrnopT export 1 1
NMpeaoxpaHurenu Fuses
TY16-522.001-82 TU16-522.001-82
32 | 34 2449 2111 05 lNpepoxpaHntens Fuse PV-100AC
NB-100AC UKHL3,30B
YXI13,30B 1
34 2449 2112 04 lNpepoxpaHutens Fuse PV-100AC
NB-100AC UKHL3,30B
YXN3,30B akcnopt export 1 1
Mepeknoyarenu Switches
TY16-526.016-73 TU16-526.016-73
33 | 34 2827 7320 MepekntovaTtenb Switch PPN-45
MrH-45 1
34 2827 7325 MNepekntovaTternb Switch PPN-45,
MrH-45, sakcnopt export 1
34 2827 7326 MNepekntovaTtenb Switch PPN-45, T
MMH-45, T 1
34 | 1102-10-175-01Cr1(SP)| MNMposog, Wire 1 1
1102-10-175-01-20CTI1
-20SP | MNposoa Wire 1
35 | 1102-10-184-01Cr1(SP)| MNMposog, Wire 2 2
1102-10-184-01-20CTI
-20SP | NpoBofg Wire 2

2-41




3502-3KC (KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonuyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHune HanmeHoBaHve vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%&ljantltil/per unit
No ukiL| u | T
36 | 1102-10-184CTl1(SP) Mposoa Wire 1 1
1102-10-184-20CTl1(SP)| MNposoa Wire 1
37 | 1102-10-175CT1(SP) MpoBopg Wire 1 1
1102-10-175-20Cl1(SP)| MNMpoBoa Wire 1
38 | 2501-10-129-33Cl1(SP)| MNMposoa Wire 1 1
2501-10-129-33-20CTI1
-20SP | MNpoBog Wire 1
39 | 1102-10-153-02CrI1(SP)| MNpoeog 110 Wire 110 1 1
1102-10-153-02-20CT1
-20SP | MNpoeog 110 Wire 110 1

2-42



3502-3KAC (KDS)

PucyHok 2.13 YcTaHOBKa 3/1eKTPpoo6opyaoBaHMA nNona KabuHbl
Figure 2.13 Cab floor electric equipment mounting

2-43



3502-3KC (KDS)

1102-10-155SP Cab floor electric equipment mounting

2.12 1102-10-155CI1 YctaHOBKa 3nekTpoobopyanoBaHus nona KabuHbl

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o03HaueHve HavumeHoBaHue vienonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination yxj.?_ty p;er unit
No ukHL| u | T
2.13 | 1102-10-155CT1(SP) YcTaHoBKa anek- Cab floor electric
TpoobopygoBaHus equipment mounting
nona kabuHbl X X
1102-10-155-20Cl1(SP) | YcTaHoBKa anek- Cab floor electric
TpoobopynoBaHus equipment mounting
nona KabuHbl X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
- ncnoJsiHeHne
nos. O6o3HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination ygﬁlantltyglper unit
No ukHL| u | T
1 | 700-40-6684-04 Mpoknaaka Gasket 3 3 3
2 | 700-41-3179 XoMyTuK Clip 2 2 2
3 | 700-40-6684-03 Mpoknagka Gasket 8 8 8
4 | 700-41-3307 XOMYTUK Clip 8 8 8
5 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 12 | 12 | 12
6 Wanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 15 | 15 | 15
7 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 15 | 15
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 15
8 | 2502-10-168CI1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
2502-10-168-20CI1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1
9 BuHT B.M5-6g%16 Screw B.M5-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 2 2 2
10 BonTt M6-6gx20 Bolt M6-6gx20
FOCT 7798-70 GOST 7798-70 4 4 4
11 LWanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4 4
12 | 310110 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4 4
31 0110-20 LWanba 6 Washer 6
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
13 | 457373213105 MaHenb coeguHK- Connecting panel
TenbHas
17.3723.000 17.3723.000
TY37.003.1358-93 TU37.003.1358-93 2 2 2

2-44




3502-3K/[C (KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtso Ha
nos. O60o3Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHne vicnonxenve
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%l_ljantltz/ per unit
No ki u | T
14 | 700-41-2866 XOMYTUK Clip 1 1 1
15 BuHT B.M4-6gx 12 Screw B.M4-6gx12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4
16 anka M4 Nut M4
OCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 4 4 4
17 LLanoba 4 Washer 4
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4 4
18 | 31 0050 LLlanba 4 Washer 4
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4 4
31 0050-20 LLlarnoba 4 Washer 4
OCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
19 | 1102-10-177Cl1(SP) KryT Harness 1 1
1102-10-177-20CrI1(SP)| XKryt Harness 1
20 | 700-40-6684-06 MNpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
21 | 415119 XOMYTUK Clip 1 1 1
22 | 700-40-5607 HakoHeuHunK Tip 3 3 3
23 MpeobGpasoBaTenb Voltage changer
HanpsPKeHns
MH24/12.3 PN24/12.3
PBIM.453741.006 RIVP.453741.006 TU
TY 1 1 1
24 Bbont M8-6gx%35 Bolt M8-6gx35
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3 3 3
25 | 415320 XOMyTHK Clip 1 1 1
26 | 700-40-6684-02 MNpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
MpepbiBaTenb Handbrake pilot
KOHTPOJILHOW lamp interrupter
NlamMnbl PYy4YHOro
TOpMoO3a TU37.003.588-77
TY37.003.588-77
27 | 457374 6548 PC-493-3803010-Y- | RS-493-3803010-
XN U-KHL 1 1
45 7374 6293 PC-493-3803010-T | RS-493-3803010-T 1

2-45



MO~

St

NWH

3502-3KC (KDS)

A 10

\ J
@
@ [o] [®
1
2 3
2 2
12

/

PucyHok 2.14 YcTaHoBKa 6noka BblKntoyaTeneun
Figure 2.14 Block of switches mounting

2-46




3502-3K/[C (KDS)

2.13 1102-10-156CIN YcTaHoBKa 6noka BbiKnro4vaTeneun

1102-10-156SP Block of switches mounting

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O60o3Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHne vicnonHeHne
Fig. Designation Denomination yxﬂQ_ty ‘i?r unit
No T

UKHL| U
2.14 | 1102-10-156Cl1(SP) YcTaHoBka 6roka Block of switches
BbIKINoYaTeNnemn mounting X X X
Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHne vienonxenve
Pos. Designation Denomination y%_ljantlt{/ per unit
No T

UKHL| U
1 | 1102-10-150CT1(SP) Bbriok BbiknovaTe- Block of switches
nen 1
1102-10-150-10CT(SP) | bnok BblkntoyaTe- Block of switches
nen 1
1102-10-150-20CrI1(SP)| bnok BbikntoyaTe- Block of switches
nen 1
2 |310120 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
OCT 6958-78 GOST6958-78 8 8
31 0120-20 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
FOCT 6958-78 GOST6958-78 8
3 LLanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8 8
4 BuHT B.M6-69x16 Screw B.M6-6gx16
OCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4
5 |310150 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
OCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78 1 1
31 0150-20 LLlanba 8 Washer 8
OCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78 1
6 LLanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1 1
7 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1 1 1
8 | 700-41-2548 XOMyTuUK Clip 1 1 1
9 | 700-40-6684-03 Mpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
10 | 400411 Konnayok Cap 1 1 1
11 BuHT B.M6-69x16 Screw B.M6-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4 4
12 | 2501-89-123CI1(SP) Knunca Clip 4 4 4

2-47



R

e

3502-3KAC (KDS)

(ol

PucyHok 2.15 YcTaHOBKa XryTta
2-48

Figure 2.15 Harness mounting



3502-3K/[C (KDS)

2.14 1102-10-157-01CIl YcTtaHoBKa Xryta
1102-10-157-01SP Harness mounting

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HayeHne HavumeHoBaHue vienonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No UKHL | |
2.15| 1102-10-157-01Crl1(SP) | YcraHoBka xryTa Harness mounting X
1102-10-157-01-20CTI1
-20SP | YcTaHoBKa Xryta Harness mounting X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o03HaueHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Rt'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 1102-10-180Cr1(SP) Kryt Harness 1
1102-10-180-20CTI1(SP) | XKryT Harness 1
2 | 46-10-127 3arnywka End plug 1 1
3 | 700-40-6662 Yexon Jacket 1 1
4 | 404-13-2 3axum Clamp 1
404-13-2-20 3axum Clamp 1
5 |415119 XOoMyTuK Clip 3 3
6 | 700-40-6684-06 Mpoknagka Gasket 3 3
7 Bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-69x16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 3 3
8 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 3 3
9 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 3
31 0150-20 Llanba 8 Washer 8
NOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 3
10 | 3501-10-143-02Crl1(SP) | XKryT Harness 1
3501-10-143-02-20CIN
-20SP | XKryt Harness 1
11 BuHT B.M3-60%x16 Screw B.M3-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 8 8
12 Manka M3 Nut M3
FOCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 8 8
13 Lanbta 3 Washer 3
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 8 8
14 | 31 0020 Wanba 3 Washer 3
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 8
31 0020-20 Lanba 3 Washer 3 8

2-49



3502-3KAC (KDS)

19
20

PucyHok 2.16 LLnTok npnéopos
Figure 2.16 Instrument board

2-50

21

23



3502-3K/[C (KDS)

2.15 1102-10-163-01CN LWuTok npubopos

1102-10-163-01SP

Instrument board

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o03HaueHne HavumeHoBaHue venonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination yxﬂQ_ty ‘i?r unit
No T
UKHL| U
2.16 | 1102-10-163-01Cl1(SP) | LuTtok npubopos Instrument board X X
1102-10-163-01-20CT1
-20SP | WWntok npnbopos Instrument board X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyecTtBo Ha
UCMNoJsiHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y%.ljant't{/ per unit
No T
UKHL| U
1 | 1102-10-164Cl1(SP) KryT Harness 1 1
1102-10-164-20CT1(SP)| >KryT Harness 1
2 | 1102-10-24 Yronok Angle 1 1
1102-10-24-20 Yronok Angle 1
3 | 700-40-6684-03 MNpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
4 | 700-41-3307 XOMYTUK Clip 1 1 1
5 Bont M8-69x16 Bolt M8-6gx16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1 1 1
6 anka M8 Nut M8
FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 1 1 1
7 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1 1
8 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1 1
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1
9 Buikntouatens cee- | lllumination switch
Ta wutka npubopos | of instrumentation
C peocTaToMm board with rheostat
BK416-01 VK416-01
TY37.003.567-77 TU37.003.567-77 1 1 1
10 | 2001-80-4 Mnomba Seal 1 1 1
11 lNpoBonoka Wire
0,6-0-C 0.6-0-C 0,09| 0,09| 0,09
12 MepekntovaTtenb Switch
M147-02.17 P147-02.17
TY37.003.701-75 TU37.003.701-75 3 3 3

2-51




3502-3KC (KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonheHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%&ljantltil/per unit
No UKHL| u | T

13 MepekntovaTtenb Switch

M147-04.11 P147-04.11

TY37.003.701-75 TU37.003.701-75 1 1 1
14 | 1106-10-150-03CT1(SP)| XKryT Harness 1 1

1106-10-150-03-20CTI1
-20SP | Kryt Harness 1

15 TaxomeTpsbl anek- Electronic tachome-

TPOHHbIE TpakTopa ter

TY4573-007- TU4573-007-

75698024-2007 75698024-2007

AHXC.453813.007 | ANZHS.453813.007

A2 Yaz2 1 1 1
16 MpukypuBatenb Cigarette lighter

11.3725 11.3725

TY 37.003.1172-83 | TU 37.003.1172-83 1 1 1
17 | 457373 4401 05 BoikntouaTtenb kHo- | Button switch

NOYHbIN

11.3704.000-01 11.3704.000-01

TY 37.003.710-80 TU 37.003.710-80 2 2 2
18 KombuHaunsa npu- Industrial tractor in-

©opoB nNpoMbiLLfeH- | struments combina-

HOro TpakTopa tion

61.3801-01 61.3801-01

TY4573-112- TU4573-112-

24322961-2006 24322961-2006 1 1 1

19 | 31 0050 Lanba 4 Washer 8

rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4 4
31 0050-20 Lanba 4 Washer 8
NOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
20 | 459632 1017 BuHT 4x16 Screw 4x16
OCT37.001.187-81 | OST37.001.187-81
21 | 305185 Manka Nut 1 1
30 5185-20 Manka Nut 1
22 | 355300 BuHT Screw 1 1
35 5300-20 BuHT Screw 1
23 | 46-10-576CI1(SP) Pyyka Handle 1 1 1

2-52



3502-3KAC (KDS)

s

|
di |
2

5 A

)

3 8

% 8

o~

s

* 8

PucyHok 2.17 LUuTOK BbIKNOYaTeneun
Figure 2.17 Switch panel

2-53



3502-3KC (KDS)

2.16 1102-10-165CI1/-01CIM/-02CMN LWuTok BbIKNOYaTenen
1102-10-165SP/-01SP/-02SP Switch panel

No Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o03HaueHve HavumeHoBaHue vienonHenne
. . . N Q-ty per unit
T\Il?). Designation Denomination VX Yy .
UKHL| U
2.17 | 1102-10-165Cl1(SP) LLnTok BbIkNtovate- | Switch panel*
nen* X
1102-10-165-01CrI1(SP) | WwnTok BeikntovaTte- | Switch panel**
nen** X
1102-10-165 -02Cl1(SP)| LWWuTok BbIkNtovaTe- | Switch panel**
nemn** X
NMPUMEYAHUE *-Ha TpakTOope ycTaHOBNEHbI BEHTUNATOPbI

**. Ha TpaKTope yCTaHOBJIEH KOHAULUOHEP
***. Ha TPAKTOpPe YCTAaHOBJEH 3BaKyaLUOHHbIN JIOK

NOTE *-fans are mounted in the tractor
**. conditioner is mounted in the tractor
***_ gvacuation hatch is mounted in the tractor
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonuyectBo Ha
NCNoJIHEHNE
noas. O6o3HaveHne HanmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%t_ljantlt);per unit
No UKHL| U T
1 BbikntoyaTenb Switch
BK343-03.43A BK343-03.43A
TY37.003.701-75 TU37.003.701-75 1 1 1
Mepeknroyarenu Changeover
TY37.003.701-75 switches
TU37.003.701-75
2 1147-02.03 P 147-02.03 7 7 7
3 1 150-07.28 P 150-07.28 4 4 4
4 M 147-01.11*** P 147-01.11*** 1 1 1
M 147-04.11* P 147-04.11* 1 1 1
5 Pamka Switches frame
BbIKINOYaTENEn 60.3710116
60.3710116 13 | 13 | 13

2-54



PucyHok 2.18 YcrtaHoBKa xryTta Kk KoHTelHepy AKB
Figure 2.18 Harness mounting to the storage battery container

3502-3K/[C (KDS)

2.17 2502-10-169CIN YcTtaHoBKa Xryta kK kKoHTenHepy AKb

2502-10-169SP Harness mounting to the storage battery container

Kon-Bo Ha uc-

p’:c. O6o3HaueHne HavnmeHoBaHue MonHEHme
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(j.tly per unit
No UKHL | |
2.18| 2502-10-169CI1(SP) YcTaHoBKa XryTa K Harness mounting to
KoHTenHepy AKB the storage battery
container X
2502-10-169-20CrI1(SP) | YcTaHoBKa XryTa K Harness mounting to
KoHTenHepy AKB the storage battery
container X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
ncnornHeHune
nos. O6o3HayeHne HavmeHoBaHue
Pos. Designation Denomination %u)?gtlty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 | 2502-10-166CI1(SP) Kryt Harness 1
2502-10-166-20CI1(SP) | XKryT Harness 1
2 BuHT B.M3-69x16 Screw B.M3-6gx16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 4 4
3 Manka M3 Nut M3
FOCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 4 4
4 Lanbta 3 Washer 3
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 4 4
5 | 310020 Wanba 3 Washer 3
roCT11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4
31 0020-20 LWanba 3 Washer 3
rOCT11371-78 GOST 11371-78 4

2-55



3502-3KAC (KDS)

PucyHok 2.19 3OnekTpoobopyaoBaHue TONMIMBHOro 6aka
Figure 2.19 Fuel tank electric equipment

2-56



3502-3K/[C (KDS)

2.18 3501-10-18CI1 3AnekTpoobopyaoBaHue TOMNNUBHOIo 6aka

3501-10-18SP Fuel tank electric equipment

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o03HaueHne HavumeHoBaHue venonHenne
Fig. Designation Denomination yxﬂQ_ty ‘i?r unit
No T
UKHL| U
2.19 | 3501-10-18Crl1(SP) OnekTpoobopyao- Fuel tank electric
BaHWe TOMSIMBHOIO equipment
baka X x
3501-10-18-20CI(SP) | GnekTtpoobopyno- Fuel tank electric
BaHWe TOMSIMBHOIO equipment
baka X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o03HaueHne HavnmeHoBaHue vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)Q(Jl_ljantlt);/ per unit
No ukHL| u | T
1 | 700-40-6684-05 MNpoknagka Gasket 5 5 5
2 | 700-41-2866 XOMyTHK Clip 8 8 8
3 | 415119 XOMYTUK Clip 1 1 1
4 | 700-40-6684-06 MNpoknagka Gasket 1 1 1
5 | 700-40-5607 HakoHeu4HuK Tip 4 4 4
6 | 400446 3arnywka End plug 1 1 1
7 | 415090 XOMyTHK Clip 1 1 1
8 | 700-40-6684-07 MNpoknagka Gasket 6 6 6
9 | 700-40-6695 Konbuo Ring 3 3 3
10 | 700-41-3310 XOMyTHK Clip 5 5 5
11 | 3501-10-15 KoXyx 3aLlUTHbIN Protective jacket 2 2
3501-10-15-20 Koxyx 3aLUTHbIN Protective jacket 2
12 bont M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-69gx 16
FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 19 | 19 | 19
13 LWanba 8T Washer 8T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 27 | 27 | 27
14 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 27 | 27
31 0150-20 LWanba 8 Washer 8
MOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 27
CurHanbl 3ByKO- Audible signals
Bble 6e3pynopHbIe without horn
TY37.003.688-75 TU37.003.688-75
15 | 457374217301 C313 S313 2
45 7374 2174 00 C313-3 S313-E 2
45 7374 2175 10 C313-T S313-T 2

2-57




3502-3KC (KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

KonuyectBo Ha

Ne
nos. O6o3HaueHne HanmeHoBaHue vicnonheHne
Pos. Designation Denomination y)%&ljantltil/per unit
No T
UKHL| U
16 | 2501-10-129-22CT1(SP)| Mpoeopg Wire 2 2
2501-10-129-22-20CI
-20SP | MNpoBog Wire 2
17 | 457373 9003 06 Konogka rHesgoBast | Female connector
602602 602602
OCT37.003.032-88 | OST37.003.032-88 2 2 2
18 | 40 0444 3arnyLika End plug 1 1 1
19 | 3501-10-177CrI1(SP) Kryt Harness 1 1
3501-10-177-20CrI1(SP)| XKryt Harness 1

2-58



1

3502-3K/[C (KDS)

PucyHok 2.20 YctaHoBKa thapbl 3agHero xoaa
Figure 2.20 Backup lamp mounting

2.19 3501-10-198CI1 YcraHoBKa chapbl 3agHero xoga

3501-10-198SP Backup lamp mounting

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
pwuc. O603HaueHne HanmeHoBaHne vicnonHenmne
Fig. Designation Denomination y?(j.tly per unit
No UKHL | T
2.20| 3501-10-198CI1(SP) YcTtaHoBKa apbl Backup lamp mount-
3agHero xoga ing X
3501-10-198-20CrI1(SP) | YctaHoBka thapbl Backup lamp mount-
3agHero xoaa ing X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O603Ha4yeHne HanmeHoBaHne vicnonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %u)?;tity per unit
No UKHL T
1 | 3501-10-199CTr1(SP) KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
3501-10-199-20CI1(SP) | KpoHwwTewnH Bracket 1
2 | 4573321481 ®apa 3agHero xoga | Backup lamp
2112.3711-01 2112.3711-01
TY37.003.675-82 TU37.003.675-82 1 1
3 | 310110 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
31 0110-20 LLlanba 6 Washer 6
FOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 2
4 LWanba 6T Washer 6T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 2 2
5 arika M6 Nut M6
rOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 2 2

2-59



3502-3KC (KDS)

PucyHok 2.21 YcTtaHoBKa thapbl
Figure 2.21 Headlight mounting

2-60



3502-3K/[C (KDS)

2.20 404-10-270CIl YctaHoBKa dapbl

404-10-270SP Headlight mounting

Ne Kon-Bo Ha
puc. O6o3HaveHune HaumeHoBaHve vicronnexne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No ukHL | T
2.21| 404-10-270Cl1(SP) YcraHoBka dapsbl Headlight mounting X
404-10-270-20Cl(SP) | YctaHoBka tapbl Headlight mounting X
Ne puc.
Fig. No
No KonunyecTtBo Ha
MUCcnoJiHeHne
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %L;?Ht'ty per unit
No UKHL | T
1 |46-10-84 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
46-10-84-20 KpoHwTenH Bracket 1
2 | 46-10-637CrI1(SP) MpoBoa Wire 1
46-10-637-20CI1(SP) Mposoa Wire 1
3 Manka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1,25
rOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 1 1
4 Wanba 12.0T Washer 12.0T
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 1
5 1310210 Lanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78 1
31 0210-20 Wanba 12x2 Washer 12x2
rOCT 11371-78 GOST11371-78 1
6 Konbuo 14x12x4-6a | Ring 14x12x4-6a
OCT 38.05156-78 OST 38.05156-78 1 1
7 | 46-10-85 Onopa Support 1
46-10-85-20 Onopa Support 1
8 | 46-10-86 Onopa Support 1
46-10-86-20 Onopa Support 1
9 | 700-40-6018 Onopa Support 1 1
10 ®apa 3131.3711010 | Headlight
FOCT P41.1-99 3131.3711010
GOST P41.1-99 1
®apa 3137.3711010 | Headlight
FOCT P41.1-99 3131.3711010
GOST P41.1-99 1

2-61



3502-3KAC (KDS)

35

<
€r— NN
e
o~N
L |
LI =
~N
o
e =
YT e
< 5
O . Soec oo = 8 S Save
\\ [ \ / | T
9] O
m‘
= e ——
[ )
?_-.
24 g >
@ .\N
woer 7 L W
~ @0 v >

PucyHok 2.22 Bnok ynpaBneHusi OoTONUTens
Figure 2.22 Heater control unit

2-62



3502-3K/[C (KDS)

2.21 312505-10-103CI1 bnok ynpaBneHusi oTonuTens

312505-10-103SP Heater control unit

Ne Kon-Bo Ha uc-
puc. O6o3HaveHune HavumeHoBaHue rlonHexne
Fig. Designation Denomination y%_tly per unit
No ukHL | T
2.22| 312505-10-103Crl1(SP) | brnok ynpaeneHus Heater control unit
oTnonuTens x -
NMPUMEYAHUE *- nocTtaBnsercsa B Komnsekre otonutensa OB65 TY37.001-382-79
NOTE * - delivered as a part of OV65 TU37.001-382-79 heater unit
Ne puc.
Fig. No
Ne KonuyecTtso Ha
nos. O6o3HaveHne HaumeHoBaHne vienonHenne
Pos. Designation Denomination %/L;?Htlty per unit
No UkHL | T
1 | 312505-10-112-
-04CI1(SP) | MpoBoa Wire 1 -
2 Mepekntovarens* Switch*
305 P305
TY37.003.417-82 TU37.003.417-82 1 -
3 | 312505-10-112-
-03Cr1(SP) | Nposoa Wire 1 -
4 doHapb KOHTPOIb- Pilot lamp light
Hor namnbi [1420-J1 PD20-L
TY37.003.293-72* TU37.003.293-72* 1 -
5 MpenoxpaHuTenb Thermobimetallic
TepmobumeTannuye- | fuse
ckun 291.3722 291.3722
TY37.003.1415-92 TU37.003.1415-92 1 -
6 | 405-10-149-17CIl1(SP) | MNMpoBog Wire 1 -
7 | 457373 1496 05 MpenoxpaHuTenb Thermobimetallic
TepmobumeTtannuye- | fuse
ckun 291.3722 291.3722
TY37.003.1415-92 TU37.003.1415-92 1 -
8 BuHT B.M4-6g%16 BuHT B.M4-6g%16
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 8 -
9 Manka M4 Manka M4
FOCT 5927-70 GOST 5927-70 16 -
10 LWanba 4 LWanba 4
FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 16 -
11 | 310050 Lan6a 4 LWanba 4
rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 30 -
12 BuHT B.M4-6g%12 BuHT B.M4-6g%12
FOCT 17473-80 GOST 17473-80 8 -
13 ConpoTtuBneHue* Resistance * 0.65
0.65 Om ohm 1 -

2-63




3502-3KC (KDS)

Ne puc.
Fig. No

No KonnyecTtBo Ha
nos. O6o3HaueHve HaumeHoBaHune vicnonHeHne
Pos. Designation Denomination %J)?J_r]]tlty per unit
No UKHL | T
14 | 312505-10-112-

-05CI1(SP) | MNMpooa Wire 1 -

15 Cnupanb koHTponb- | Control spiral*

Has*
TY37.001.381-79 TU37.001.381-79 1 -

16 | 312505-10-113CI1(SP) | Kpbiwka Cover 1 -
17 | 312505-10-112-

-06CI1(SP) | NMpoBoa Wire 1 -

18 Pene neperpesa* Overtemperature

PC404 relay * PC404

TY37.003.288-78 TU37.003.288-78 1 -
19 Buikntovartens * Switch *

BH-45M BH-45M

TY16-526.016-73 TU16-526.016-73 1 -

20 | 312505-10-112-

-02CI1(SP) | MNMpoBoa Wire 1 -

21 | 312505-10-112-

-01CI1(SP) | MpoBoa Wire 1 -

22 | 312505-10-112CrT1(SP) | Mpoeog Wire 1 -
23 BonTt M8-6gx16 Bolt M8-6gx16

FOCT 7796-70 GOST 7796-70 1 -

24 Manka M8 Nut M8

FOCT 5915-70 GOST 5915-70 1 -
25 LWanba 8T Washer 8T

FOCT 6402-70 GOST 6402-70 1 -
26 | 310150 LWanba 8 Washer 8

rOCT 11371-78 GOST 11371-78 1 -

27 | 700-40-6684-05 Mpoknaaka Gasket 1 -
28 | 700-41-2866 XoMyTuK Clip 1 -
29 | 312505-10-105CrI1(SP) | XKryT Harness 1 -
30 | 420302 Tabnnuka Plate 2 -
31 | 420387 Tabnnuka Plate 1 -
32 | 420390 Tabnuuka Plate 1 -
33 | 420389 Tabnuuka Plate 1 -
34 | 420388 Tabnnuka Plate 1 -
35 BuHT BKXX Screw BKZHI

758161.251-03 758161.251-03 12 -

2-64



